

Business news

Held Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of Komercijalna banka Beograd

At the extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of Komercijalna banka, a member of NLB Group, on 28/01/2021, decisions were passed on amendments to the Bank's Articles of Association, release from duty of the Chairperson of the General Meeting of Shareholders, increase in the ownership share of Komercijalna banka Banja Luka and on the compensation for members of the Board of Directors and the Bank's other committees.

Instead of the former Chairperson Marijana Marković, a representative of the Republic of Serbia, in the future, the Chairperson will be elected at the very meeting.

An approval was also granted for an increase in the ownership share in Komercijalna banka Banja Luka, whereby Komercijalna banka AD Beograd would become a 100% owner of this bank.

The adopted decisions and the report from the General Meeting of Shareholders can be found on the Bank's website www.kombank.com